Cameco

August 15, 2016

CERTIFIED MAIL #7015 1520 0000 2613 1181

Ms. Andrea Kock, Deputy Director

Division of Decommissioning, Uranium Recovery, and Waste Programs
Office of Nuclear Material Safety and Safeguards

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission

Mailstop T8 F5

11545 Rockville Pike

Two White Flint North

Rockville, MD 20852-2738

NRC License SUA-1548, 2016-2017 Gas Hills ISR Project Surety

Dear Ms. Kock:

4D 89 b+

CAMECO RESOURCES
Smith Ranch-Highland
Operation

Mail:

P.O. Box 1210
Glenrock, WY

82637 USA

Tel: (307) 358-6541
Fax: (307) 358-4533
www.cameco.com

Pursuant to License SUA-1548 Condition 9.5, Power Resources, Inc. d/b/a/ Cameco Resources
(Cameco) is herein submitting for your review the 2016-2017 Surety Estimate for the Gas Hills
ISR Project. Going forward, all correspondence for the Gas Hills ISR Project will be handled by

Smith Ranch-Highland personnel.

Please contact me at 307-358-6541, ext. 476 or Kenneth Garoutte@cameco.com if you have

questions.

Respectfully,

M%’
Ken Garoutte
Safety, Health, Environment, Quality (SHEQ) Manager

KG/vg

Attachments: CD — 2016-2017 Surety Estimate (excel and pdf format)

cc: File GH4.3.3.3
Doug Mandeville, NRC Project Manager, via email

Document Control Desk, NRC, U.S Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Washington, D.C. 20555-0001 - CERTIFIED

MAIL # 7015 1520 0000 2613 1136

ec: Cameco-Casper

NUCLEAR. The Clean Air Energy.




Appendix B
2016-17 RECLAMATION SURETY BOND ESTIMATE

WDEQ Permit No. 687 Annual Report / NRC SUA-1548
Gas Hills ISR Project - Cameco Resources

Bond Calculation Changes
{ BLDGS
Surety Change for 15/16 to 16/17
Notes: Decrease Building Demolition {App. K)
Decrease Concrete Floor Demolition (App. K)
Decrease Concrete Footing Demolition {App. K}
Decrease Concrete Disposal On-Site (App. K)
Net Decrease
1l Well Abandonment
Increase Drill Hole Abandonment
Increase Operator/Laborer Costs*
Net increase
i Miscellaneous Reclamation
Surety Change for 15/16 to 16/17
Notes: Decrease Ripping Costs (GL 12a)(Cat D8)
Decrease ripping costs {one-way, 1000', 0%)(GL12a)
Decrease Culvert Removal Costs (App. J)
Decrease Surface water station removal (App. N)
Decrease Air Mon. Station Removal {App. O)
Net Decrease

2015/16 Surety Calculation
2016/17 Proposed Surety Calcuiation
Net decrease + contingency

Gas Hills 2016-17 Surety Estimate MPT Revi.xds Differences

$441,223.00
$0.04
$5.54
$6.30
$0.45
$441,223.00

$3,765.00
$0.55
$3,765.00

$27.089.90
$25.63
$0.15
$42.65
$817.17
$282.74
$27,089.90

$2,834,243.00
$2,300,013.09
-$534,229.91




Appendix B
2016-17 RECLAMATION SURETY BOND ESTIMATE

WDEQ Permit No. 687 Annual Report / NRC SUA-1548
Gas Hills ISR Project - Cameco Resources

Total Resforation and Reclamation Cost Estimate

L Building Demolition and Disposal Cost $1,451,719
1L Well & Drill Hole Abandonment $324,742
L Miscellaneous Surface Reclamation Cost $223,550
Subtotal Restoration and Reclamation Cost Estimate $2,000,011

Contractor Profit & Overhead (1()%)1 See Master Costs
Contingency (15%) 15% $300,002

TOTAL®  $2,300,013

!, Per WDEQ/LQD Guidcline No. 12, Section 12(b)
2 Per WDEQ/LQD Guideline No. 12, Section 12(a) and (c-h), Section 13 and NRC License Condition 9.5 (SUA-1548)
3 Costs reflect both WDEQ & NRC requirements. No salvage value assumed.

Gas Hills 2018-17 Surety Estimate MPT Rev1.xls Page 1 0of 1 Cameco Resources




2016-17 RECLAMATION SURETY BOND ESTIMATE
WDEQ Permit No. 687 Annual Report / NRC SUA-1548
Gas Hills ISR Project - Cameco Resources

Tresd

Part 1. Building Demolition and Disposal

S

Iding & Other Misceli D

Fition and Disposal

BRewaolition Costy
A Boilding (Tanks)
Volume of Suflding (1)

Subtolal Bui Demolition Costs

Conerete Floor

w

Ares of Covcrete Floor (1)

Subtorsl Concrete Floor Demolition Costs
£, Conerele Fooling
\

b of Concrete Footing ()
dticn Cost

L

L 5
Subtotal Concrete Faoting Demolitfon Costs

Subtote! Dumolition Casts pur Building

Total Dunolition Costs

i
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A, Building
Volume of Bullding {ov)

Off-8ite County Langfil
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Total Volume for Dhsposal - Inal 13% Pactor {0y}
HA il fent
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8. Coeneret: Flooy

o
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Volume of Conceete Floor (oy)
1 On-8ite Concrete Disposal

Arsd of Conerste Flo
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Poroeniags (%)

Volume for Disposal {oy}

& i KSR
Subtotat Coun

¢ Facitity Off-Site Disposat Costs

Subtotal Concrete Floor Disposal Cost
¢ Conereie Fooling
Langth of Conerete Footing (11}
Avurage Depth of Conerete Footing (7
Average Width of Concrewe Footing (1)
Volume of Concre Footing )
Yolume of Conarare Faoting (ov)
Conerets [

Totm! Disposal Cosls

$0.84
$47,639
1,221
$17.24
$21,648
$647,404
$683,564

379,585

36,983

6.?5

42,739
1.583

‘Tire
Shep

54,560
50293
$13,964

2,486
$0 84
$2073

2,521

j2ud

67
$42.17
$28.019

2,450

0.73

{860
6%

100
&9
$3.49
$634
$654

204
4

6.75

612
$9.49
8215
529,642

TOTAL BUILDING & OTHER MISCELLANEOUS DEMOLITION AND DISPOSAL COSTS

dills 2016-17 Surefy Estimate MPT Revi xis

Page 1 of 1

Change
House

18,800
$5.442

1,860
$0.84
$1.588

184
$17.24
§3.172

$10,169

164
32
$9.49
§490
5490

184

4

.75

352
20
$9.49
3194
510,760

Air Comp Water Treat BaCl
6,240 6,600 6,600
80283 5033 50.203
SLEXG 5934 $1.931
320 650 804
R84 %684 $0.54
5433 - /302 $722
48 60 48
317.24 $17.24 $17.24
3827 $i,034 5827
$3,08% $3,467 $3.480
231 244 244
106 168 160
76 81 81
42,17 %4217 R4247
%3216 $3.401 $3,401
520 ey 864
@75 278 0.7%
&4 454 48
14 17 24
G0 10% 100
4 7 24
3549 %949 $9.49
H $158 $228

$138

S

$1,451,719

Cameco Resources



Appendix B
2016-17 RECLAMATION SURETY BOND ESTIMATE
WDEQ Permit No. 687 Annual Report / NRC SUA-1548

Gas Hills ISR Project - Cameco Resources

Bond Calculation Changes

i BLDGS
Surety Change for 15/16 to 16/17 $441,223.00
Notes: Decrease Building Demolition {App. K) $0.04
Decrease Concrete Floor Demolition (App. K) $5.54
Decrease Concrete Footing Demolition $6.30
Decrease Concrete Disposal On-Site (App. K) $0.45
Net Decrease $441,223.00
Il Well Abandonment
increase Drill Hole Abandonment $3,765.00
increase Cperator/Laborer Costs* $0.55
Net Increase $3,765.00
il Miscellaneous Reclamation
Surety Change for 15/16 to 16/17 $27,089.90
Notes: Decrease Ripping Costs (GL 12a){Cat D8) $25.63
Decrease ripping costs {one-way, 1000, 0%)(GL12a) $0.15
Decrease Culvert Removal Costs (App. J) $42.65
Decrease Surface water station removal (App. N) $817.17
Decrease Air Mon. Station Removal (App. O) $282.74
Net Decrease $27,089.90
2015/16 Surety Calculation $2,834,243.00
2016/17 Proposed Surety Calculation $2,300,013.09
Net decrease + contingency -$534,229.91

Gas Hills 2016-17 Surety Estimate MPT Rev1.xls

Differences



Appendix B
2016-17 RECLAMATION SURETY BOND ESTIMATE

WDEQ Permit No. 687 Annual Report / NRC SUA-1548
Gas Hills ISR Project - Cameco Resources

Total Restoration and Reclamation Cost Estimate

I Building Demolition and Disposal Cost $1,451,719
1L Well & Drill Hole Abandonment $324,742
I Miscellaneous Surface Reclamation Cost $223,550
Subtotal Restoration and Reclamation Cost Estimate $2,000,011

Contractor Prefit & Overhead (10%)] See Master Costs
Contingency (15%) 15% $300,002

TOTAL®  $2,300,013

!, Per WDEQ/LQDP Guideline No. 12, Section 12(b)
2, Per WDEQ/LQD Guideline No. 12, Section 12(a) and (c-h), Section 13 and NRC License Condition 9.5 (SUA-1548)
3, Costs reflect both WDEQ & NRC requirements, No salvage value assumed.

Gas Hills 2016-17 Surety Estimate MPT Rev1.xis Page 2 of 40 . Cameco Resources



2816-17 RECLAMATION SURETY BOND ESTIMATE
WDEQ Permit No. 687 Annual Report / NRC SUA-1548
Gas Hills ISR Projeet - Camecs Resources

Part L. Building Demolition and Disposal
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¢, Consrete Foatiog
: Langh of O
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Total Blspusat Costs

Cavol Tire
Shep Shop
1977851
40293
7RIS
36 985

1,221
%1724
571048
%647 404
3683161

48,838

56985
8.5
42.13%

1353
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s
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4
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3463

136
$5.49
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S42.v7
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6%

e
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$9.4%
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4
.73
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n
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$a13
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TOTAL BUILBING & OTHER MISCELLANEOUS DEMOLITION AND DISPOSAL COSTS

4ills 2016-17 Surety Estimate MPT Revixis

Page 3 of 40
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24217
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$9.4%
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$1,451,719

Cameco Resources



2016-17 RECLAMATION SURETY BOND ESTIMATE
WDEQ Permii No. 687 Annual Report/ NRC SUA-1548
Gas Hills ISR Project - Cameco Resources
Part 11 - Well and Drill Hole Abandonment

L Well Abandonment
A. Secaling Costs

Total # of Wells per Wellfield
Well Average Depth (ft)
Well Abandonment (Sealing) Costs (871t
Subtotal Sealing Costs per Wellfield
B Casing Removal and Disposal Costs
Total # of Wells per Wellfield
Total # of Wells for Casing Removal and Disposal
Remove and Dispose Casing {8welh)
Subtotal Casing Removal and Disposal Costs per Wellfield
Subtotal Well Abandonment Costs per Wellfield
C. Incidental Costs
1 Remove Pump, Wiring, and Drop Pige
Subtotal Removal of Pump, Wiring, and Drop Pipe
2 Monitoring Well Concrete Pedestal Disposal

Subtotal Monitoring Well Concrete Pedestal Disposal
Subtotal Incedental Costs
Subtotal Well Abandonment Costs
Total Well Abandonment Cosis

1.  Waste Disposal Well Abandonment
A. Well Sealing
Total Depth of Well (feet)

Sealing cost per ool (i LIC penmil)

Subtotal Plugging Costs per Well {in UIC permit)
B. Pump Dismantling and Decontamination
Number of Persons
Number of Pumps
Pumps/Day
Number of Days
$Day/Person

Subtotal Dismantling and Decon Costs per Well

Gas Hills 2016-17 Surety Estimate MPT Revixls  Page 4 of 40

Water Wells

1600
$3.30
$10,560

N

$33
$99
$10,659

$0.44
$1,056.00
3110

30
$1,056.00
$22,275
$1960,832

DDW #1
3794
$14.03
$53,23¢

2

2

0.5

4

$297.68
$2,381.47

Misc Wells

54

451
$3.30
$80,368

54

54

$33
$1,881
$82,249

$0.44
30.00
110
$5,940
$5,940.00
$168,557

DDW #2
5389
$14.03
$75,608

2

¢

Fa

0.5

4

$297.68
$2,381.47

Cameco Resources



2016-17 RECLAMATION SURETY BOND ESTIMATE
WDEQ Permit No. 687 Annual Report/ NRC SUA-1548

Gas Hills ISR Project - Cameco Resources

Part 11 - Well and Drill Hole Abandonment

C. Tubing String Disposal (C&D Landfill)

Length of Tubing String (ft)
Diameter of Tubing String (inches)
Volume of Tubing String (ft°)

Cramspertation and Disposal Unit Cost{$/61°)

Subtotal Tubing String Disposal Costs per Well

Total Waste Disposal Well Abandonment Costs

Total Well Abandonment

Gas Hills 2016-17 Surety Estimate MPT Rev1.xls

Page 5 of 40

Water Wells

3400
2.875
79

$1.56

$123.64
$55,734.93
$133,910

$324,742

Riisc Wells

5100

2.875

119

$1.56
$185.47
$78,174.60

Cameco Resources



2016-17 RECLAMATION SURETY BOND ESTIMATE
WDEQ Permit No. 687 Annual Report / NRC SUA-1548
Gas Hills ISR Project - Cameco Resources

Part 11 Miscellaneous Surface Reclamation

L Carol Shop/Office Area

Assumptions
Surface grade 0%
Surface Area (acres) 21.00
A.  Ripping Overburden with Cat 140 Blade
Overburden Surface Area (acres) 21.00
Ripping Cost (per acre) $265.94
Subtotal Ripping Overburden Costs $5,585

B. Topsoil Application

Area of surface disturbance (ft%) 21.00
Average thickness of topsoil {ft) . 0.5
Average haul distance (ft) 500
Surface grade (%) 0%
Volume of Topsoil (cy) 16940
Muoving Materials (0% Grade) $0.95
Subtotal Topsoil Application Costs . $16,044
C. Discing/Seeding
Surface Area (acres) 21.060
Discing/Seeding Unit Cost ($acre) $330
Subtotal Discing/Seeding Costs $6,930
Total Carol Sbop/OGifice Area Reclamation $28,539

. Carol Shop Road

Assumptions

Surface grade 0%
Length of Road (ft) 26400
Width of Road (ft) 50
Area of road (acres) 30.30
Culverts (per 20’ Section) 40
A.  Ripping Overburden with Dozer
Overburden Surface Area (acres) 30.30
Rinping Cost (pgr scre) $265.94
Subtotal Ripping Overburden Costs $8,059

Gas Hills 2016-17 Surety Estimate MPT Rev1.xls Page 6 of 40 Cameco Resources



2016-17 RECLAMATION SURETY BOND ESTIMATE
WDEQ Permit No. 687 Anunual Report / NRC SUA-1548
Gas Hills ISR Project - Cameco Resources

Part 111. Miscellaneous Surface Reclamation

B. Gravel Road Base Removal
Average haul distance (ft)
Gravel Road Base Width (ft)
Gravel Road Base Area (acres)
Average Road Base Depth (1)
Volume of Road Base {¢y)
Maoving Materials (0% Graded
Subtotal Gravel Road Base Removal Costs
C. Topsoil Application

Average haul distance (ft)
Topsoil Surface Area i)
Depth of Topsoil (ft)
Volume of Topsoil (cy)
Maying Matenals (0% Grade)
Subtotal Topsoil Application Costs
D.  Discing/Seeding

Surface Area (acres)
Discing/Seeding Lnit Gost {SfHcre)
Subtotal Discing/Seeding Costs
E. Culvert Removal

Culverts (per 20’ Section)
Culvert Removal Unit Cost

Fill Removal/Drainage Reestablishment
Subtotal Culvert Removal
Total AML Road Reclamation

IV, Waste Disposal Injection Well Pads and Access Road

Assumptions

Surface grade

Surface Area (acres)

Length of Road (f)

Width of Road (ft)

Area of road (acres)

Quantity

A. Ripping Overburden with Dozer

Overburden Surface Area (acres)
Ripning Cost {per acre)

Subtotal Ripping Overburden Costs

Gas Hills 2016-17 Surety Estimate MPT Rev1.xls Page 8 of 40

1000

66
1498464
0.5
27749
$0.95
$26,281

1660
1498464
0.5
27749
$0.95
$26,281

34.4
$330
11,352

20

$102

$500
$12,048.20
$85,110.79

0%
3.00
1000
20
0.46

3.00
$265.94
$1,596

Cameco Resources



2016-17 RECLAMATION SURETY BOND ESTIMATE
WDEQ Permit No. 687 Annual Report / NRC SUA-1548
Gas Hills ISR Project - Cameco Resources

Part 171, Miscellaneous Surface Reclamation

C. Discing/Seeding

Surface Area (acres)

Discing/Seeding Unit Cost (Sfacre)

Subtotal Discing/Seeding Costs
Total Water Supply Wells and Access Road
VI Removal of Monitoring Stations

A. Surface Water Monitoring Stations

Removal Unit Cost

Subtotal Surface Water Monitoring Stations
B. Air Quality Monitoring Stations

Removal Unit Cost

Subtotal Air Quality Monitoring Stations
Total Removal of Monitoring Stations
Total Miscellaneous Surface Reclamation

Gas Hills 2016-17 Surety Estimate MPT Rev1.xls Page 10 of 40

1.00
$330.00
$660
$2,720

3

$2,083.75
$6,251

5

$807.62
$4,038
$10,289
$223,550.45

Cameco Resources



2016-17 RECLAMATION SURETY BOND ESTIMATE
WDEQ Permit No. 687 Annual Report/ NRC SUA-1648
Gas Hills ISR Project - Cameco Resources
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Monitor Well inventory - UPDATED
Application for Permit to Mine No. 687
Gas Hills ISL Project - Cameco Resources

Organized by Locating

vers: BITA9
Woamess.comCaspenPersonahiCANS2724Wly DocumentsiWMkeDENGas Hillst
Gas Hills 201617 Surely Estimate MPT Revl.xisimwell spacs

P. 14 0f 40

Location
Tap of Total
Ground o Dapth ] Compleli
Well Name AS_SOC' Elev. f"&“"[’% Driied!  on Cempletion Sample
(see Map 2= Plate| wsco | Mine TWN|RNG| feet | Eiov. feel | Interval Inercal | Status as of 4 Ot
Dé-1) Permit % Unit QQ {SECT N W | amst | feetamsl | bgs | feetbgs i Statigraphy 9/25/084 Comments 20082
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. . . T o1 8 . : .
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bearing
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/] : .
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RV P1123a W 2 RENW| TR 88768434 37671 3350 170 Sand, ore Active Permited  |Upgraded Sep. 2008
S BB46  IBBATING e et e
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" Monitor Well Inventory - UPDATED
Application for Permit to Mine No. 687
Gas Hills ISL Project - Cameco Resources

Crganized by Location

Location

Total

Top of N
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Maonitor Well Inventory - UPDATED
Application for Permit to Mine No. 687
Gas Hills {SL Project - Cameco Resources

Crpanized by Location

Weamec
Bus Hills 201817 Surety Estirmate

MPT Ravt xdsimwed
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comCasperPersonahCADS2T 24 Wy Documeniniiha\DEQGas Hills

P. 18 of 40

Location
Top of Total
Ground . Depth | Completi
Well Name As.sc'c" Elev. Casur[\?! Drilled on Completion Stat f Sample
{see Map 2 = Plate| wseo | Mine TWN{RNG| feet | Elev, feet | Interval interval awus as o 4 Oct.
D6-1) Permit # Unit QQ {SECT| N W | amsl | feetamsl | bgs | feetbgs | Stratigraphy 9/25/08% Comments 20087
CYOMETER U |PAS240W 3 NWNE |10 32 §C = - - ~ — Plugged & PEA Ly Gamece 91505, WSEC form cated 9267208 Y
Abandoned
9/19/08
BBy 3 NRSETTTETTTR. Y e = ,. = = pEA IoaR vy PRI 42671096, WOES letinr dated 9221568
PasaETH 3 Nwew i 1t | a2 30 o . - - Piugged & by Camece 9116/ form ated 2872008
Abandoned
- ) 9/16/08
F{O8884W SENE | 11 32 a8 — - - - - plugged & BRA by Cameco 919/08; WEEO form dated 912512008
Abandoned
I S 9/19/08 e v
padd - e e — - PRA PEA by PRI 811858 W } laiter datesd /2211898
Ba . B - PO T lugged & ‘Aeils cited n 5/5/08 e F )
’ Abandoned PEAY
SR N . e . 9/19/08 e
2o - - - - . unknown Wals o 508 i From #, Moxiey?
. - I e o o oA e .. | Gould not locate in field Sug, 2008,
85 - - . - - PEA PSA by PRI 51998 )
89 =z - - o Piugged & PEA by Camenc 9/46/08, WSED Torm dated b/z57208
Abandoned
9/19/08 ‘
‘89 = - - - FEAT FEA by PRI BT S56 WEED Tokter alad 872371868 1
89 - - A - ’ VPIug"ged"é:W TiRek by Caraco 912/08: 1 O form gated 8125,
Abandoned
9/12/08
GERTW T 4 NESET e 33 85 i = . - oz Plugged & [P&Ahy Cameco 5712:08; WSEG form dats
Abandoned
. 9/12/08
- 57wt - | _ - . oy B
MUSKRATF 4 [PaBTIaW i MHESW | 85 - s = - - inaclive Permitied  Could not locate in field Sep. 2008.
By . BaRT TEW TEEE 33 [0 = = - = inactive Permitied | Could not locate in field Sep. 2008.
= MUSKRAT 1}
= Egst Musitar P1] ' 3
BUSIEAT 3T T padtraw 1 SESWTHA 33 89 = - . = - plugged & PEA by Carmens 847108, WSED form doled 92512008
Abandoned
i T s 9/17/08 —— s
MUSKRAY P 2 P48TTEW 1 - Inactive uld not locate in field Sep. 2008.
. e - . |Permitted
TAMEZ 4 - PRa BEA by PRI 61058
- T et

Camaco Resources

Lidstone + Assos.




Carol Shop Bond Calculations

Shop Dimensions

Surface Area
Qld Building
High Bay
High Bay .
Height | Width | Lenoth Ends 67208
Dimansions #t it # Front 19550]1t"
Back
Frant 50 87.2 233 Office 1836]#°
Warehouso 4567.5(1¢
Back
Cfiice 22 88 Subtotal Walls 3287386
Warnhouss 315 145
Warehouse
Height | Width | Length
ft ft ft AutoiCffice
Dimensions 12 77.8 145 End 1672.7 |6
Front sa32|1’
Office Space !
Height Width Length Warshouse
ft tt f
End ssasid
Dimensions.” 2.5 778 88 Front 174018
Subtotal Walls gg78.3|0°
Addition
High Bay Roof
Haight Width Lenath
#t ft ft High Bay 2633111
Dimensions 50 67.2 160 Addition 20850.5|1°
Auto Shap Subtotal Roof 57181.511>
Height Width Length
[ ft
Office
Dimensions 21.8 77.8 160
First Floor
Roof Long wall 2350[#°
tsrior walls 640|1
thah Bay
Height Width Lenath Second Floor
1 ft ft
Long Wall 1560t
2 Reyuired 33.8 383 Interior Walls 54601
Addition 78.5 383
Surface Ares 108753340
Sudding Valume
High Bay Building Material Volume it
1230480 |#° 48807 yrds’ Assume 8° wall 73200|0° 2711 yrds’
Assume 6" wall 549004 20a3}yrds”
Olticel Warehouse
557371111 24347 |yrds®
Totad Carnd Shop
1977851 (it 73254 ly1ds’




Change House Bond Calulations
Change House Dimensions

Length Width Height
ft ft ft

62 30 10

Internal Walls

4 walls Length Width Height
ft it ft

30 10

2 walls Length  Width Height
8"Block fi ft ft

30 10

Building Volume

18600 f* 889 yrds®

Surface Area

Front and Back 2req.
1240 ft*
Sides 2req,
600 ft’
Roof
1860 ft’

Total Surfa 3700 ft°

Building Internals

8"walls 2468 f*
6" walls 1850 ft*
Internal Walls

Wall One 396 ft*
Wall Two 600

Building Material Volume
Total 8" 3464 f*

Total 6" 2846 ft*

91 yrds®
69 yrdss

15 yrds®

22 yrds®

128 yrds®

105 yrds®



Water Treatment Building
Water Treatment Building Dimensions

Length Width Height
ft ft ft

22 25 12

Building Volume

6600 f* 244 yrds®

Surface Area

Front and Back 2req.
528 ft’

Sides 2req.
600 ft*

Roof
550 ft’

Total Surfa 1678 it

Building Material Volume

8"walls 1119 1
6" walls 839 ft*

41 yrds®
31 yrds®




Appendix B

2016-17 RECLAMATION SURETY BOND ESTIMATE
WDEQ Permit No. 687 Annual Report / NRC SUA-1548
Gas Hills ISR Project - Cameco Resources

Chipped Pipe Volume Calculations

Areaof Volume of
steelin  steel per
Pipe Diam : Wall Crossecti  Linear

Inches Spec oD ID  Thickness on (ftY)  Foot (ft")

4.00 N80 4.500 3.826 0.337 0.0306  0.0306



GROUNDWATER RESTORATION UNIT COSTS

Welifield Pumping
Equipment

Wellfield Pump Sizes Shp

Welifield Pump Flow Rate 25 gpm

kW to HP Conversion Factor - 0.748

Cost of Electricity $0.0711 kWhr

Efficiency 80%

Wellfield Pumping Cost $0.22 per kgal
Satellite Pumping

Equipment

Satellite Pump Sizes
Satellite Pump Flow Rate
kW to HP Conversion Factor
Cost of Electricity

Efficiency

60 hp
75 gpm
0.746
$0.0711 KWhr
90%

Satellite Pumping Cost

Deep Disposal Well Injection

Equipment
Deep Disposal Well Pump Size
Deep Disposal Well Flow Rate
kW to HP Conversion Factor
Cost of Electricity
Efficiency

Reagent
Antiscalant Cost (Scaletrol)
Density of Water
Specific Gravity (Scaletrol)
Antiscalant Cost (Scaletrol)
Antiscalant Dose (ScaleTrol)

$0.79 per kgal

75 hp
75 gpm
0.746
$0.0711 KWhr
90%

$4.5177 per lb
8.34 lbs/gal
1.284
$48.38 per gal
0.0000048 gal/gal

Deep Disposal Well Cost
Total Groundwater Sweep Costs

Reverse Osmosis

Equipment
System Capacity
Unit Pump
injection Pump
Waste Pump
kW to HP Conversion Factor
Cost of Electricity
Efficiency

Reagents
Tripolyphosphate Usage Rate
Tripolyphosphate Cost
EDTA Usage Rate
EDTA Cost
Antiscalant Cost (Hypersperse)
Density of Water
Specific Gravity (Hypersperse)
Antiscalant Cost (Hypersperse)

$1.21 per kgal

$2.22 per kgal

250 gpm
60 hp
60 hp
15 hp
0.746
$0.0711 KWhr
90%

0.00000130 Ib/gal
$0.0000 per b
0.00000315 Ib/gal
$0.0000 per ib
$2.5000 perlb
8.34 lbs/gal
1.124
$23.4354 per gal



Antiscalant Dose (Hypersperse)
Sodium Sulfide Usage Rate
Sodium Sulfide Cost

0.0000036 gal/gal
0.00017 Ib/gal
$0.0000 perlb

RO Cost (without Reductant)
RO Cost (with Reductant)

MIT Costs for Production Wells
Equipment

$0.61 per kgal
$0.61 per kgal

Pulling Unit Hours 4 hrs/day
Pulling Unit Cost $38.85 $/hour
MIT Unit Hours 8 hrs/day
MIT Unit Cost $33.10 $/hour
Labor
Required Hours 8 hrs/day
Required Laborers 1.5 per day
Labor Cost $32.88 $/hour
Productivity 4 wells/day

MIT Cost for Production Wells

MIT Costs for Injection Wells
Equipment

$203.68 per well

Pulling Unit Hours 0 hrs/day
Pulling Unit Cost $38.85 $/hour
MIT Unit Hours 8 hrsf/day
MIT Unit Cost . $33.10 $/hour
Labor
Required Hours 8 hrs/day
Required Laborers 1 per day
Labor Cost $32.88 $/hour
Productivity 4 wells/day

MIT Cost for Injection Wells

Booster Pump Operating Cost
Equipment
Wellfield Pump Sizes
Number of Pumps Running (avg.)
Hours Running
kW to HP Conversion Factor
Cost of Electricity
Efficiency

$131.95 per well

40 hp
2 per year
24 per day
0.746
$0.0711 kWhr
90%

Booster Pump Operating Costs
WELL ABANDONMENT UNIT COSTS

Removal of Contaminated Soil Around Wells
Equipment
Cat 416 Backhoe Time
Cat 416 Backhoe Cost

Labor
Radiation Technician
Radiation Technician Cost
Operator
Operator Cost

Disposal
ByProduct Disposal

$41,300.95 per year

0.25 hours
$29.89 per hour

0.25 hours
$35.74 per hour
0.25 hours
$37.16 per hour

0.37 cubic yard



Disposal Cost (incl. Transport)

$156.73 per cubic yard

Removal of Contaminated Soil Cost

DDW Pump Dismantling and Disposal

Labor

Dispesal

Number of Laborers

Number of Pumps Dismantled
Hours Per Day

Laborers Cost

Volume of DDW Pump
ByProduct Disposal

$83.69 per well

2 per day
0.5 per day
8 hours
$32.88

240 ft*
$7.32 per ft’

DDW Pump Dismanteling and Disposal

WELLFIELD RECLAMATION COSTS

Wellficld Piping Removal

Equipment

Labor

Trackhoe
Trackhoe Cost
Loader

Loader Cost
Pickup Truck
Pickup Cost
Chipper Cost

Backhoe Operator
Loader Operator
Laborer

Hours Per Day

Productivity

$2,809.67 per pump

| per day
$76.38 per hour
1 per day
$47.18 per hour
I per day
$22.14 per hour
$37.76 per hour

$37.16 per hour
$37.16 per hour
$32.88 per hour
8 per day
1500 fi/day

Piping Reduction

Piping Removal Cost

2" Pipe
3" Pipe
4" Pipe
68" Pipe
8" Pipe
10" Pipe
12" Pipe
14" Pipe
16" Pipe
20" Pipe

Production Pump Volume

Length
Diameter
Cubic Inch to Cubic Foot Conversion

$1.55 per foot of pipe

0.0107
0.0233
0.0385
0.0834
0.1413
0.2196
0.3088
03723
0.4864
0.7200

66 inches
3.8 inches
0.0006

Trunk Line Removal
Equipment

Production Pump Volume

Trackhoe
Trackhoe Cost

0.43 cubic feet

1 per day
$76.38 per hour



| perday

Loader

Loader Cost $47.18 per hour

Pickup Truck 1 per day

Pickup Cost $22.14 per hour

Chipper Cost $52.72 per hour
Labor

Trackhoe Operator $37.16 per hour

Loader Operator " $37.16 per hour

Laborer $32.88 per hour

Hours Per Day 8 per day
Productivity 750 fi/day

Buried Piping Removal Cost

Removal of Well Head Covers
Volume of Well Head Cover (ft’)

Acid Usage
Acid Cost
Labor
Radiation Tech
Operator
Productivity
Disposal
' Void space

Transportation and Disposal Cost

$3.26 per foot of pipe

1.86 cubic feet
$0.293 per cubic ft

4.1 pounds per wellhead cover
$0.2200 per Ibs

$35.74 per hour
$37.16 per hour
10 weliheads per hour

10%
$1.56 per ft3

Removal of Well Head Cover Cost

Header House Decontamination
Decontamination

$11.93 per well

Acid Usage 20 pounds per header house
Acid Cost $0.22 per pound
Labor
Radjation Tech $35.74 per hour
Number of Operators 2 per day
Operator $37.16 per hour
Hours Per Day 8 per day
Productivity 1 header house per day
Header House Decontamination Cost $ 63477 per header house

Header House Heating
Heater Power Usage
Days Used
Electricity Cost

12.5 KW
180 days per year
$0.0711 KWhr

Header House Heating Cost
WELLFIELD AND SATELLITE AND SURFACE RECLAMATION

Wellfield Road Reclamation
Gravel Road Base
Average Depth
Average Width
Matcrial Moved (0% CGrada)
Cubic Yard to Cubic Feet Conversion

$3,839 per year

0.25 feet

10 feet

$0.95 bey
0.04



Scarification of Road
Scarification Costs
Average Width
Acre to Sq. Foot Conversion
Grading Cost
Topsoil Depth
Discine/Seedine Cosis
Linear Feet for Unit Cost

$55 per acre
25 feet

2.29568E-05

$60 per acre
0.67 feet
$330 per acre
1000 feet

Wellfield Road Reclamation Cost

$936.40 per 1000 feet

$47.18 per hour
$76.38 per hour
$43.04 per hour
$22.14 per hour
$51.46 per hour

4
$37.16 per hour
8§ per day
25 ftiday

EQUIPMENT COSTS
Tank Removal
Equipment
Loader
Trackhoe
Manlift
Pickup
Lift Truck
Labor
Number of Operators
Operator Cost
Hours Per Day
Productivity
Tank Removal Cost

Pipe Removal

$124 per 1¢

Equipment
Manlift $43.04 per hour
Pickup $22.14 per hour
Lift Truck $51.46 per hour
Chipper $37.76 per hour
Labor
Number of Operators 4
Operator Cost $37.16 per hour
Hours Per Day 8 per day
Productivity 300 ft/day

Pipe Removal Cost (Inside Buildings)

Pump Removal

Equipment
Truck
Skid Steer

Labor
Number of Operators
Operator Cost
Hours Per Day

Productivity

$8.08 per ft

$22.14 per hour
$24.99 per hour

2
$37.16 per hour
8 perday
10 ft'/day

Pump Removal

Dryer Removal
Equipment
Truck
Lift Truck

$97.17 per {6

$22.14 per hour
$51.46 per hour




Labor
Number of Operators
Operator Cost
Hours Per Day

Productivity

4
$37.16 per hour
8 per day
125 f'/day

Dryer Removal Cost

RO and Degasscr Removal

Equipment
Truck
Lift Truck

Labor
Number of Operators
Operator Cost
Hours Per Day

Productivity

$14.22 per it

$22.14 per hour
$51.46 per hour

2
$37.16 per hour
8 per day
250 ft/day

RO and Degasser Removal Cost
BUILDING COSTS

Acid Wash Walls

$4.73 per §¢°

Acid :
Acid Usage 0.05 per square foot
Acid Cost $0.22 per pound
Equipment
Manhft $43.04 per hour
Labor
Laborer 2 people
Laborer Cost $32.88 per hour
Productivity 125 square feet per hour
Acid Wash Walls Cost $0.88 per square foot '
Acid Wash Floors
Acid
Acid Usage 0.05 per square foot
Acid Cost $0.22 per pound
Labor
Laborer 2 people
Laborer Cost $32.88 per hour
Productivity 125 square feet per hour
Acid Wash Floors Cost $0.54 per squarve foot

Eletrical Power

*Pumping Costs for Operating DDWs, RO, and Wellfield are included in GW Rest Costs (Based on SRH Actu:

Satellite - Typical

Miscellaneous Pumps, Fans, Sumps, eic.

Lighting

kW to HP Conversion Factor
Electricity Cost

Efficiency Factor

Operating Hours Per Year

225 HP

35.0625 kW (per square fi)

0.746

$0.0711 per KWhr

90%
8760 hours

Satellite 2 Power Cost

DDW - Typical

$31,247 per year



Miscellaneous Pumps, Fans, Sumps, efc.
Lighting

Heating

kW to HP Conversion Factor

Electricity Cost

Efiiciency Factor

Operating Hours Per Year

2 HP
0.49 kW
12.5 kW
0.746 kWihp
$0.0597 per KWhr
90%
8760 hours

DDW Electrical Cost
MISCELLANEQUS RECLAMATION AND RESTORATION COSTS

Liner and Subsoil Removal Costs
Equipment
Trackhoe Cost
. Loader Cost
Labor
Operator
Productivity

$4,225 per year

76.38 per hour
47.18 perhour

37.16 per hour
40 cubic vards/hour

Total Removal

4.02 per cubic yard



